

Misc (EXE) no. 06/24

order no. 03

Dated 18.04.24

The case is fixed for production.

Accused Ekramul Miah has not been produced before this court.

Hence, Superintendent of Dinhata Sub-correctional Home is directed to produce the said accused person before this court on 20.04.24.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the concerned authority.

To 20.04.24 for production.

(Dictated and corrected)

SD. N. Tamang
ACJM (I/C), Dinhata