

**Misc (Ex) Case No. 6 / 2024  
(Registration No. 51/2023)**

**Present: Smt. Tanima Das(WB00951), ACJM, Dinhata, Cooch Behar**

Order No. 08

Date: 11.09.2024

Today is fixed for Payment.

Petitioner is present through Lawyer's hazira.

The OP is in correctional home since 02.09.2024.

Fix 01.10.2024 for Production of the OP.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Dinhata, Cooch Behar,

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Dinhata, Cooch Behar.